

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595

101140295

C 581	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE T	сору		count No: <u>13-0025</u> (Attacl page if paying by deposit accol			
1999 PALLEN 00000033 09387117			[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Accoun					
	Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090		7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (included with check of \$ 800.00) (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the depos account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.)					
5-	[] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: EXECUTION DATE: August 27, 1999 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6- Total number of applications and patents involved: one					
			A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s):					
			new application, the execution date of the application is: August 27, 1999					
3-	Nature of Conveyance: [√] Assignment		4- Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a					
	Address of receiving party(ies):	•), Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi awa 250-0123, JAPAN					
2-	Name of receiving party(ies):	Fuji Phot	oto Film Co., Ltd					
1-	Name of conveying Party(ies):	Hideaki T	ANAKA	and	Yoshikzau AMANO	51 U.S. P		
	Docket No. JG-TT-489	91				<u>D</u>		
	se record the attached original or co	opy thereof						

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	Whereas, I/We (1) Hideak	i Tanaka	and Yoshikaz	u Amano	
of (2) _C	/o Fuji Photo Film Co	., Ltd.,	11-46, Senzu	i 3-chome	e, Asaka-shi,
Saita	ma 351-0024, JAPAN, r	espective	1 y	(he	ereinafter "Assignor")
have inver	nted certain new and useful improve	ments in (3) Λ	METHOD AND DR	Y ANALYTI	CAL ELEMENT FOR
DETER	RMINATION OF BICARBONA	ATE ION IN	LIQUID		
Letters of	f Patent in the United States of Am	merica (4) 🖟 is	about to be filed.	has been fi	led.
	And Whereas, (5) Fuji P	hoto Film	Co., Ltd.		
of (6)No.	.210, Nakanuma, Minami–Ash	nigara-shi,	Kanagawa 250-0	123, Japan	ereinafter "Assignee")
is/are des	sirous of acquiring an interest the	erein and in the	Letters Patent to b	e obtained the	refor:
	Now, Therefore, be it known b	y all whom it	may concern, that fo	or good and val	lumble consideration (the
sufficienc	cy of which is hereby acknowledged)	the Assignor h	as assigned, transfe	rred and set ov	ver, and by these presents
does essi	gn, transfer and set over unto the s	said Assignee fo	r the territory of th	ne United State	s of America, the full and
exclusive	right, title, and interest in and t	to the said inve	ntion, as fully set f	orth and descr	ibed in the specification.
	A. prepared and executed in (B)Augus	t 27, 1999		
(7)	B. filed in the U.S. Patent ar	nd Trademark Of	ice under Serial No.	(9)	on (10)
		including any	division, continuati	on, substitute	e or renewal application
thereof;	said invention, application and Le	etters Patent Co	be held and enjoyed	by the said As	ssignee to the full end of
the term t	for which said Letters Patent is gr	ented, as fully	and entirely as the s	same would have	been held by the Assignor
had this a	assignment and transfer not been me	ıde.			
	Assignor hereby authorizes and	requests the Co	umissioner of Patents	and Trademarks	s to issue any and all such
Letters P	atent for said invention to said A	ssignee.			
	In testimony whereof, the Assi	gnor has hereun	to set his hand this		
(11)	27th	day of	August	1	<u>9 99</u> .
WITNESS:			INVENTOR(S):		
			(1) Hideai	i gracu	Hideaki Tanaka
			an Goliet		Yoshikazu Aman
			(5)	/	TOSHIKAZU AMATI
			(3)		
			(4)		ATENT

PATENT REEL: 010218 FRAME: 0280